-

~The Mountaineer Players

_/PRESENT

By JOHN PATRIGE™

b | £ * 5,
ALY

FOREST THEATRE

2 p.m., June 2, 8 and 9, 1957



The Teahouse
of the August Moon

Written By John Patrick Directed By Earl Kelly

CAST OF CHARACTERS

in order of appearance

SARINL. .. s rss s sssserensemrsseAVIA (H Stevens

SERGEANT GREGOVICH..........ooiiivunsn it Don K. Sanders
COL. WAINWRIGHT PURDY HIHoﬂy Snyder
CAPTAIN FISBY......ocooioriiosiiniinsinsimssossnssnsanssssasammassissnssssmsssesssanssssnsncsse iy Puddicombe
£ SR IR . el e T e A S U e T
OED WOMANL. ... il s it Sy St stneereny st e tere LT BETAEE. WYRIKOR
OLD WOMAN'S DAUGHTER...........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiecciaicceiiieenienenenGertrude. Whitham
THE DAUGHTER’S CHILDREN. ..o Dana Garen, Leonard Landon, Laurie Taylor
ANCIENT MAN..... e e Ryan' K. Sandevs
MR UM AT Bill McAllister
MR, SUMATA'S FATHER. ..o i it ssssisrisiiemssns i BOD A EDO0N
MISS HIGA JIGA.......... - ceeeee.Georgia Graham

MR OSHIRA...- s nnnnnnainnmaa i snnnanas nan e Morrls: Moen

VILLAGE WOMEN...........ccccoevoenvneeavnn.....Mable Garen, Mildred Harmonson, Edna Mason,
Marilyn Moen, Mary Watkins, Marie Wells

VILLAGE MEN............cccoo........_.....Ben Berrian, Glen Cade, Rick Dideon, George Iverson,
Bill Lahr, Bob Neupert

GEISHA GIRLS....Marilyn Bauer, Jean Kahler, Yolanda Landon, Jan Larson, Barbara Taylor

VILLAGE CHILDREN.........cccccceeuveeeeen....Mike Murphy, Lang Taylor, Mattic Jane Wyman,
Christina Rieck, Don Grandstrom

FOTUS BEOSSOM.... i i e i iR s e bt JUTNE.. WY iRSN
CAPTAIN MeLBAN . i ot e i e dilOY G Mason



SYNOPSIS OF SCENES

PART ONE

SORMRIONE oo i aintes oo it
SERNE TWO . i sivsssemsinnissmmsssinasss isiinssssnse
SCRNRIBOOR. ..o

...Okinawa. Colonel Purdy's Office, GHO.
Outside Colonel Purdy's Office, GHO.
.Tobiki Village. Ten days later
.Tobiki Village, Several days later

INTERMISSION: (Seven Minutes)

PART TWO
SCENE ONE......ooooeoviricivirernreenaereeeennnColonel Purdy’s Office; GHQ and Captain Fisby's
Office at Tobiki. Several weeks later
SCENE TWO..................................Captain Fisby's Office at Tobiki and Colonel Purdy’s
Office, GHQ. A few days later
SCENE THREE...... .. coixcsrmsammssesismsms ...Tobiki Village, A few weeks later
SCENE FOUR......ccceevererene The Teahouse of the August Moon. Several weeks later
SCENE FIVECapla.m Fisby's Office, Tobiki. Next morning
SCENE SIX..........ccooovvveiiveiecearencceaaeee- The Teahouse of the August Moon. A few hours later
TECHNICAL STAFF
Play Chairman ...................Morris Moen Secretarial: Clara Hullbush, Ida Kessinger,
Marilyn M Maxine Summers, Barbara Fassett, Geor-
SecTetary .......cooreeicerseemcereanea HECTI 0D gia Graham, Glenda Lockwood
Treasurer ....Carol Guthrie Make Up: Harriet Walker, Marion Castor,
Costumes ....Carol Guthrie, Virginia Schurr Helen Carter
; Tickets, Ushers, Parking: Martha Lillie,
Set Design --.Dorothy Lahr Catherine Crabill, Mary Jane Brockman,
Set Construction .................... Bob Landon Clara Hullbush, Jan Moore, Frances
) Griffin, John Crabill, Gus Hudson, John
Sound System ............... Evie McDonald Lillie, William Brockman, Phillip Frei-
- tag, Duane LaViolette, Elleda Cox, Bob
Properties v Dick Kahler Brooks, Ruth Kirk, Maxine S ey
Assistant Director ........... Evan K. Sanders Mary Lou Lutz, Alice Gardner, Harriet
" i Trabert, Bill Gardner, Bob Kirk, Ralph
Publicity Chairman .......... Ray Puddicombe Eate, Lot Touhaut: P Cais Bisdd
Photographer .........ccccoooeee Alfred Brunell Elmslie, Ruth Ittner, Alexandra Pye,
Mountaineer Rhododendron Emilie Burten
Preserve Chairman .............. Bob Landon Refreshments: Frank Murphy, Jo Murphy,
HOStESS ..ooooveveorereevecnneren...Helen Hudson Virginia Sehurr, Ron Jensen, Miriam

Scenery: Ben Berrian, Phillip Freitag,
Marilyn Rolie, Marilyn Moen, Dorothy
Lahr and members of the cast

Publicity: Georgia Graham, Keith Bellman,
Paul Immel, Bruni Wislicenus, Ken Car-
penter, Helen Hudson, Barbara Puddi-
combe, Ron Jensen, Lynn Rolie, Jean

Kahler

Whippo, Walter Smith, May Smith,
Betty McLeod, Terry Sanders, Barbara
Puddicombe, Harry Whippo

Acknowledgements: Roland Cushman, Bob
Bunn

Cosmetic assistance by Avon Products

Presented by special arrangement with
Dramatist Play Service, Inc.



1923
1924
1925
1926
1927
1928
1929
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938

ANNUAL PLAYS

Robin of Sherwood *

The Shepherd in the Distance *
The Little (lewr Cart *

Reinald and the Red Wolf
Alice in Wonderland + .

Robin of Sherwood
Make Believe e
Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
Alice Adventuring in Wonderland
Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves

The Reluctant Dragon

The Rose and the Ring

Toad of Toad Hall

Under Richard’s Banner

Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs
The Slecping Beauty of Loreland

1939

1940
1941

1942 The Princesﬁ_,. 3y

1

o
. 1949

1950
1951

1952
1953
1954
1955
1956

Rip Van Winkle and the Silver
Flagon

Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves
A Midsummer Night's Dream

& Mr. Parker
Beauty of Loreland
A Thousaq_‘é_:’;.ftm Ago

The Primianﬂ the Pauper

If | Were Kig -~~~

A Conmecticut Yankee in King:
Arthur's Court

Green Valley

The Warrior's Husband
Androcles and the Lion
The Green Pastures
Kismet

* Produced nearby, but n?l in the Forest Theatre.
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Please do not smoke on the trails. Please do not pick any flowers.

Your cooperation will insure coming gemerations the beauty of this rhododendron preserve

exactly as you have enjoyed it today.
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