The Mountaineer Players

PRESENT



By JOHN PATRICK



FOREST THEATRE

2 p.m., June 2, 8 and 9, 1957

The Teahouse of the August Moon

Written By John Patrick

Directed By Earl Kelly

CAST OF CHARACTERS

in order of appearance

SAKINI	David H. Stevens
SERGEANT GREGOVICH	Don K. Sanders
COL. WAINWRIGHT PURDY III	
CAPTAIN FISBY	
G. I	Bob Bunn
OLD WOMAN	
OLD WOMAN'S DAUGHTER	
THE DAUGHTER'S CHILDREN	Dana Garen, Leonard Landon, Laurie Taylor
ANCIENT MAN	Evan K, Sanders
MR. HOKAIDA	Dick Kahler
MR. OMURA	Don Garen
MR. SUMATA	Bill McAllister
MR. SUMATA'S FATHER	Bob Landon
MR. SEIKO	Keith Bellman
MISS HIGA JIGA	
MR. KEORA	
MR. OSHIRA	
VILLAGE WOMEN	Mable Garen, Mildred Harmonson, Edna Mason, Marilyn Moen, Mary Watkins, Marie Wells
VILLAGE MEN	en Berrian, Glen Cade, Rick Dideon, George Iverson, Bill Lahr, Bob Neupert
GEISHA GIRLSMarilyn Bauer, Jean	Kahler, Yolanda Landon, Jan Larson, Barbara Taylor
VILLAGE CHILDREN	Mike Murphy, Lang Taylor, Mattie Jane Wyman, Christina Rieck, Don Grandstrom
LOTUS BLOSSOM	Jane Wyman
CAPTAIN MELEAN	Lloyd Mason

SYNOPSIS OF SCENES

PART ONE

SCENE	ONEOkinawa. Colonel Purdy's Office, GHQ.
SCENE	TWOOutside Colonel Purdy's Office, GHQ.
SCENE	THREETobiki Village, Ten days later
SCENE	FOUR

INTERMISSION: (Seven Minutes)

PART TWO

SCENE	ONE	
SCENE	TWO	Captain Fisby's Office at Tobiki and Colonel Purdy's Office, GHQ. A few days later
SCENE	THREE	
SCENE	FOUR	
SCENE	FIVE	
SCENE	SIX	

TECHNICAL STAFF

Play ChairmanMorris Moen
SecretaryMarilyn Moen
TreasurerCarol Guthrie
CostumesCarol Guthrie, Virginia Schurr
Set DesignDorothy Lahr
Set ConstructionBob Landon
Sound SystemEvie McDonald
PropertiesDick Kahler
Assistant Director Evan K. Sanders
Publicity ChairmanRay Puddicombe
PhotographerAlfred Brunell
Mountaineer Rhododendron Preserve ChairmanBob Landon
HostessHelen Hudson
Scenery: Ben Berrian, Phillip Freitag, Marilyn Rolie, Marilyn Moen, Dorothy Lahr and members of the cast
Publicity: Georgia Graham, Keith Bellman,

Paul Immel, Bruni Wislicenus, Ken Car-

penter, Helen Hudson, Barbara Puddicombe, Ron Jensen, Lynn Rolie, Jean

Kahler

Secretarial: Clara Hullbush, Ida Kessinger, Maxine Summers, Barbara Fassett, Georgia Graham, Glenda Lockwood

Make Up: Harriet Walker, Marion Castor, Helen Carter

Tickets, Ushers, Parking: Martha Lillie, Catherine Crabill, Mary Jane Brockman, Clara Hullbush, Jan Moore, Frances Griffin, John Crabill, Gus Hudson, John Lillie, William Brockman, Phillip Freitag, Duane LaViolette, Elleda Cox, Bob Brooks, Ruth Kirk, Maxine Summers, Mary Lou Lutz, Alice Gardner, Harriet Trabert, Bill Gardner, Bob Kirk, Ralph Lutz, Lester Trabert, Dave Castor, Beryl Elmslie, Ruth Ittner, Alexandra Pye, Emilie Burton

Refreshments: Frank Murphy, Jo Murphy, Virginia Schurr, Ron Jensen, Miriam Whippo, Walter Smith, May Smith, Betty McLeod, Terry Sanders, Barbara Puddicombe, Harry Whippo

Acknowledgements: Roland Cushman, Bob Bunn

Cosmetic assistance by Avon Products

Presented by special arrangement with Dramatist Play Service, Inc.

ANNUAL PLAYS

1923 Robin of Sherwood *	1939 Rip Van Winkle and the Silver
1924 The Shepherd in the Distance *	Flagon
1925 The Little Clay Cart *	1940 Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves
1926 Reinald and the Red Wolf	1941 A Midsummer Night's Dream
1927 Alice in Wonderland	1942 The Princess and Mr. Parker
1928 Robin of Sherwood	1947 The Sleeping Beauty of Loreland
1929 Make Believe	1948 A Thousand Years Ago
1930 Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs	1949 The Prince and the Pauper
1931 Alice Adventuring in Wonderland	1950 If I Were King
1932 Ali Baba and the Forty Thieves	1951 A Connecticut Yankee in King-
1933 The Reluctant Dragon	Arthur's Court
1934 The Rose and the Ring	1952 Green Valley
1935 Toad of Toad Hall	1953 The Warrior's Husband
1936 Under Richard's Banner	1954 Androcles and the Lion
1937 Snow White and the Seven Dwarfs	1955 The Green Pastures
1938 The Sleeping Beauty of Loreland	1956 Kismet

* Produced nearby, but not in the Forest Theatre.

Please do not smoke on the trails. Please do not pick any flowers.

Your cooperation will insure coming generations the beauty of this rhododendron preserve exactly as you have enjoyed it today.